As at 31 December 2019, The Corporate Trustees of the Diocese of Grafton had not engaged in any material
capital expenditure commitments (31 December 2018: Nil).

(b) Outstanding Loan Commitments

Loans and credit facilities approved but not funded or drawn at balance date:

Loans approved but not funded 6,000,000 12,000,000

Undrawn overdraft and credit facilities 8,437,018 11,397,580

Total loan commitments 14,437,018 23,397,580

21 Correction of Prior Period Error

Certain investments held by the Entity in 2018 were classified as fair value through other comprehensive income
(FVOCI). A review of these investments has identified that they should be held at fair value through profit or loss. As a
result, the prior period comparatives have been adjusted to reflect the transfer of the fair value in movement of these
investments from the Financial Assets Reserve to the income statement. This adjustment has increased the Financial
Assets Reserve by $207,179 and reduced the 2018 profit/(loss) before income tax and contributions to related parties
by the same.

Previously
stated

$

31 December
2018

Effect of
restatement

$

Restated

$

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Revenue:

Fair value movement of financial assets (45,251) (207,179) (252,430)

Profit/(loss) for the year before contribution to related parties (301,056) (207,179) (508,235)

Net fair value movements for financial assets held at FVOCI (344,363) 207,179 (137,184)

Statement of Financial Position - - -

Reserves 183,992,835 207,179 184,200,014

Retained earnings 16,918,615 (207,179) 16,711,436

19

Page 101 of 111

The Corporate Trustees of the Diocese of Grafton

ABN 88 144 942 068

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2019

22 Corporate Trustee Financial Information

The following information has been extracted from the books and records of The Corporate Trustees of the Diocese of
Grafton.

The financial information is prepared to allow financial statement users to understand the financial performance and
position of the organisation without consideration of the Anglican Funds Grafton Diocese.

2019

$

2018

$

Statement of Financial Position

Assets